11/12/2015

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

Page 1

*

SUNRISE

40

HBM

HBEM—40-3D-2011

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 2

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model: HBM-40

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 12/2011

Item Part Number Description & Fﬁf‘l' £ Qty | Memo
1 |226102003A Cylinder Stationary Cover VB [ 1
226102007A
2 2261029004 gggiggggg Electrical Box RIS 1
52414AP1L93902
3 |226102021 Front Base Cover jq% 1
4 |226102024A Pressure Control Panel E] Jﬂ’ﬁjﬂﬁ:lif’? 1
5 1226102027 Front Base Cover EailE 1
6 |226102025 Scrap slide out plate EERIFY 1
7 1226102004B Cylinder Moving Cover iglﬁ%‘jiﬁgﬁ%ﬁ 1
8 (226102022 Rear Base Cover T e g B 1
9 |226102002B Panel [Ei#y (DELTA * £%) 1
10 [56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M1Q[fei=" =g 1
11 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle %UE@FF%EJF%JW 1
12 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1300 ’Fluﬁ&'\[%\'%ﬁ 1300mm 1
13 [52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) %ﬂi‘%ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ 1

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 3 Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

o a S B &b
OO(_J‘IO‘JQ—P-LMF\J

(.DOOw

&

n
s

FARTE101B

HBM-40-2012.doc

12,/27 /2011



Page 4

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model_HBM-40 Part. ___Frame Date; 12/2011
Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ[h it d] Q'ty | Memo
1 |[226103900C Cylinder Set VEST 1
2 |510932321420050 Hex Bolt M20X50 PR 10
3 [56303A00020 Spring Washer M20 JHET g 10
4 1226101013C Die Set Bolster FE A 1
5 |56301A0020065 Hex Bolt M20X65 ] PR 1
6 |226101014 Die Set Bolster Gasket A8 R 2
7 1226101026 Guide Block Bushing Pin o [FEHFAER g1 oAl 2
8 [226101011 Guide Block SR 1
9 226101025 Guide Block Gasket J [AERLE IR 1
10 |56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 i s e 2
11 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 T R ! 2
12 226101027 Dust Scrape Piece(1) BJFJETFAF','JH, ) 2
13 226101028 Scrape Piece Pressure Plate ﬁ'JH, Sy 2
14 (5630110005008 Button Head Capscrew M5X8 F P = 4
15 |226101012 Die Set Bolster Gasket A8 R 1
16 |56301F0006008 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X8 e 2
17 |226101030 Dust Scrape Piece(2) B’&i%‘ﬁjkﬁ =) 2
18 [226101029A Scrape Piece Anchor Plate ﬁ'JH, il A5 1
19 |56301F0006008 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X8 e 2
20 |226101024B Prevent Scratch Gasket B’&ﬁﬂfﬁ?&%ﬁﬂ 4
21 |56301F0006008 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X8 e 12
22 [226101009C Slide Base i}rj@‘ 2
23 |56301A0012040 Hex Bolt M12X40 i L e 12
24 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHET g 12
25 |226101017A Blade Fix Plate (2) fifil e (7)) 2
26 |56301A0006030 Hex Bolt M6X30 R 4
27 |226101016 Blade Fix Plate (1) fiil e (— ) 1
28 226110004 Ecentric locking block N i Ssi A 1
29 |56309BLFB1215 Bearing fiz =V s 2
30 (226110005 Blade Fix Plate Axle [iil Ayl 1
31 (226110006 Blade Fix Plate Axle Bushing [ifil AP < b = 1
32 |56302B0112 NTU M12 Pl et 1
33 |56315502025M12 Tension Levers <HE 1
34 |56307A012 9040-M12 ROl 1

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 5

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Model_HBM-40 Part; Frame Date; 12/2011
Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ#‘ it Q'ty | Memo
35 |56301A0008045 Hex Bolt M8X45 E Eﬁ]ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂ%ﬁ% 8
36 |56306S0100060 Spring Ping10X60 JHFEH 2
37 |56301A4010045 Hex Bolt M10X45 E Eﬁ]ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂ%ﬁ% 4
38 [56301A0012040 Hex Bolt M12X40 E Fjj’éﬁrﬁﬁﬁ Rl= 5
39 |56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 PR 2
40 |56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 JHET g 2
41 |226102028B Gauge fixing plate K S NG 1
42 |52505AT11250T Linear Scale O ERL 1
43 |56301A0006025 Hex Bolt M6X25 E EL"J%@“}E@%JT% 2
44 |226101034 Gauge pull rod KA 1
45 |226101035 Gauge sensor rail %?;B»N%‘ﬁﬁ’iwﬁﬂﬂ 1
46 |56301A0006030 Hex Bolt M6X30 =+ FJE{@@E‘E@ 3
47 |226201036 Gauge sensor fixing block DA Tl S (iﬁ;‘w) 1
48 226202016 Origin actuator %@#Iﬁé}ﬂ 1
49 |5630110004008 Button Head Capscrew M4X8 AP A= 2
50 |56302B0108 NTU M8 Pl et 2
51 |226201039 Pull rod fixing block b A [ <k 1
52 |56301A0006020 Hex Bolt M6X20 R 2
53 |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 JHET g 2
54 |56301A4006025 Hex Bolt M6X30 R 2
55 |33N011024 Proximity fixing block T F'ﬁ]ﬁ‘ﬁ[ﬂ‘l'%;@ 1
56 |524090TLQ5MC1Z Orgin proximity sensor HELTH F'ﬁJ%% 1
57 |56301G0003020 Button Head Capscrew M3X20 JegE A 2
58 |56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 E Eﬁ]ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂ%ﬁ% 2
59 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHET g 2
60 |226101033 Wire hole plate ¥ PRI L 1
61 |56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 R R 4
62 (226103014 Rod-bolster join plate o 3 F\ﬁﬂ 1
63 |56306S0100025 Spring Pingl0X25 JHFEA 1
64 (226201040 Cylinder fixing block VRS [l e 1
65 |56301D0012040 Bolt M12X40 IR 1
66 [56302B0112 NTU M12 P e 1
67 |56301A0012045 Hex Bolt M12X45 R R 2
68 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHET g 2

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 6 Parts List for HBM-40 (P157) 11/12/2015

Asunrise

HBM-40 Cylinder Assembly

PARTE103B.0WG 12,/2011

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 7

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

SUNRISE

11/12/2015

Model: HBM-40

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

PartCylinder Assembly

Date; 11/2011

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ#‘ ] Qty |Memg
1. [226103902C Cylinder Pipe Z{’ET 1
2. |213003003C Piston i:{ﬁi 1
3. 1226103002B Piston Rod i:,*ﬁdhﬁi 1
4. |213003002A Cylinder Rod Cover *Jﬁ—‘, 1
5 53407WN12506000500 Wear Ring (L= 2
6 534020203R538106000379¢Riston Seal 3?@15%1 1
7 53403G070 O-Ring OEHL 1
8. 534013003900E§§282§§2§ O-Ring + Back Up Ring Oﬂjﬁﬁﬁ:‘fﬁ 1
9. 53407WN12503750500 Wear Ring (L= 2
10. ggjgiigggggggg;SB U Packing + Back Up Ring Uf{lﬁﬂijﬁ\j‘ﬁr‘ﬁfﬂ 1
11. 53406H3500 Dust Seal B’EE}@EI% 1

H

BM-40-2012.doc



Page 8 Parts List for HBM-40 (P157) 11/12/2015

Asunrise

HBM-40 Hydraulic Components

230V,60HZ

S80V,50HZ
BIZEOMB  12/27/2011

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 9

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model: HBM-40 Part: Hydraulic Components Assembly pate:12/2011

Item Part Number Description % FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
226102020A
1. [226102910B(226102017C Oil Tank ?EI?«F‘T 1
811602048
2. |[53702HYO08A Filter Breather e 1
3. [53701LG4 Qil Level Gauge WEIE 1
4. |53301MF086 Suction Filer VRO i 1
380V : 52301050JN
5HP 50Hz 400V : 52301050JN
415V : 52301050JN
220V : 52301050FG -
230V : 52301050FG |MOtor R 1
5. [5HP 60Hz |380V : 52301050FG
460V : 52301050FG
575V : 52301050BD
220V : 52303050LK . N
5HP 60Hz 380V : 52303050LK Motor (Standard For Taiwamn 2 1
50Hz.: 53201ALP2AS10C1FA .
6. Pump il 1
60Hz.: 53201ALP2AS10C1FA
7. |5362135DSK Pressure Gauge I SRS R
8. [53657DG02H22 Relief Valve ’Eﬁ‘liﬂ'ﬁ‘]ﬂf@ 1
9. |53656RPECFAN Relief Valve T 1
10. |53651DFA02005 Solenoid Valve PR 1
11. |53651DFA03001 Solenoid Valve PR 1
12.(211303008 Oil Tank Cover Seal D) 1
13. |56301A0005045 Hex Bolt M5X45 R 8
14.156301D0010030 Bolt M10X30 =+ E“'JEE[&E,«J%‘ 4
15. [56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHEHR g 4
16. [53403P020VT O-Ring OZHL 1
17.156203810808 1/2" Pipe 90 degree joint  |fpF 1/2"T = X1/2"H 90 1
18.|53403P024VT O-Ring Off'JEEl‘L 1
19. 156203111212 Pipe joint @l}%ﬁﬁ 3/4TX3/4H 1
20. [56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 hE P PR 2
21.|56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHEER g 2
22.1562313112 3/4” 90 degree joint 1

Q0% s 3/4

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 10

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

11/12/2015

Model: HBM-40 Part: Hydraulic Components Assembly pate:12/2011

Item Part Number Description % FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
23.|53409NT06 Dust Seal For Pipe Standard2:5: 3/4 1
24.|56301A0006012 Hex Bolt M6X12 R 4
25. |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 T R ! 4
26. (211603005 Packing MR e 1
27.|56278011208K Pipe 3/4"X240mm ot ] 3/4X240mm 1
28. 56225321212 Reducing Street Elbow BP9 E T1v3/4" 90° 1
29.56301D0008025 Bolt M8X25 R 10
30. [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 TS g 10
31. (226103008 Manifold Block RS 1
32.|56301A0005045 Hex Bolt M5X45 £ R 4
33.|56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 gk Al 4
34.|56301A0006075 Hex Bolt M6X75 e 2
35. |226203006 Manifold Block ity 1
36. [56203210608 45°Joint 3/8TX1/2H AS°FEFiE 3/8"TX1/2"H 1
37. 156203310808 90°Joint 1/2TX1/2H 90°f fifi 1/2"T X1/2"H 2
38. 56203810404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 90°F P 1/4"T = X1/4"H 1
39. 56203310404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 90°F Pl 1/4"T X1/4"H 1
40. |56278010808K Pipe 1/2"X240mm 1 1/2X240mm 1
41.|56301A0008095 Hex Bolt M8X95 R 2
42. (56203810404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 90°f% PiFi 1/4"TX1/4"H 1
43.|56203310404 90°Joint 1/4TX1/4H 90°F P 1/4" TR X1/4"H 1
44. 156225330404 Q0% |9t 7 Wi 1/4" 2

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 11 Parts List for HBM-40 (P157) 11/12/2015

SUNRISE

HBM-40 Hydraulic Circuit

11 | X A
YV-3
R AR v
Y2 YV-1
v
BI__I 9l__|
I_ll_\g\ ” =
8 5
2
_ _IT
4 1 :3|

6203201 03/2005

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 12

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

11/12/2015

HBM-40 Electric Panel Diagram

(5)

0
@

=] =
1)
]

Human Machine Interface (1]

-

el

djlel

(8} (5)

(1)
@ TRANSFORMER
saaror] 19 | el
SWITCH B e | el
BR
(9) oy (19 {19)19) (19) (20) (13)
RELAY | RELAY | RELAY 5
(2} (12) (12) o
— =
I
2 olEd =% LYPLC Exn24mT LYPLC
LT S| BY oE
5 5P «d
2 0l g™ — ExinLTo
(18} ey (17
(18} 22) 73]

TERMINAL BLOCK

(24

HBM-40-2012.doc

EL&TPanel—2011.DWG



Page 13

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

11/12/2015

Sunrise Bending Machine Parts List

Model; HBM-40 Part:Electrical Components Assemblyate:12/2011

ltem (Part Number Description e i €178 Qty Memo
1 [52503DOPB05S100 Human Machine Interfacg * £ /7 |1 1 DELTA
2 |52421XB5AS542 Emergency Stop Button [BZ =1 - 1 TE
3 |52420XB5AW3361 Pump ON Push Button [ B4 & 1 TE
4 [52407XB5AL42 Flush Push Button (Red) %}Lﬁ' il (i 1 TE
i L
5 |52420ZB5AA3 Push Button (Forward) gﬂi” FT‘J 1&( 2 TE
=T AT »é\/ip‘ 1E| }E P (s
6 |52420ZB5AA2 Push Button (Backward) ;EL?F'H“ E*JFTJ I Y TE
=
7 |524157B5AD3 Selector Switch F‘ﬁJ%%(E ez 1 TE
8 |52415ZB5AG2 Selector Switch SN Fij% = 1 TE
380V : 524070T16F]
5HP 50Hz[400V : 524070T16F3Isolator Switch
415V : 524070T16F
220V : 524070T25F
9 230V : 524070T25F fﬁﬁj%a(;gy@ M6) | 1 | ABB Control OY
5HP 60Hz(380V : 524070T16F3Isolator Switch
460V : 524070T25F]
575V : 524070T16F]
EHP 60Hz zzov: 52407OT25F:|soIat0r Switch
380V : 524070T16F3 (Standard For Taiwan)
10 [522034700UF50V Capacitor A 1 | KuanHuaff=')
_ - e Chian Hsiangg!
11 |52202KBPC2506 Bridge Rectifiers A=t 1 )
12 [52404SSR10DD Relay il FEAE 3 Telemecanique
220V : 524033802510
230V : 524035752520
13 380V : 524033802510 Transformer E@E{%ﬁ 1 Ya Changﬁ l"_f&}’)
460V : 524035752520
575V : 524035752520
14 |52201NED35B DC Power PR 1
220V : 52401LC1D18B7
230V : 52401LC1D18B7
15 |380V: 52401LC1D12B7 Magnetic Switch PR A 1 TE
460V : 52401L.C1D18B7
575V : 52401LC1D09B7
16 |52419GVAN11 Side Contact Block FIPHRY 1 TE

HBM-40-2012.doc



Page 14

SUNRISE

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

11/12/2015

Model; HBM-40 Part:Electrical Components Assemblybate:12/2011

Item Part Number Description % FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
220V : 52402GV2ME20
230V : 52402GV2ME20

17 380V : 52402GV2ME14 Motor Circuit Breaker RO s oy 1 TE
460V : 52402GV2ME14
575V : 52402GV2ME10

18 |52419LADN11 Contact Block WIEIHRY 1 TE

o mee BUSS

19 |52801A02A FUSE-2A i s 4 |

o mee BUSS

20 |52801A06A FUSE-6A i s 1 | oann

o mee BUSS

21 |52801CFBSCHM1D Fuse Base i P 5 |MANN

22 |52506EXIN24MT PLC [z 25l 1 |LIYAN

23 |52599EX291 Signal conversion modulein L st 1 |LIYAN

24 5270106006204201 Terminal Block S A 1 | Wago

HBM-40-2012.doc



11/12/2015

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

Page 15

*

SUNRISE

Ir cul

HBM-40 Electrical C

__.Dm\m,. | =¥ LOZHOE
= = = oes HO10W A0S H3M0d
0 R e s I
o [ofoofer[e]n[aolm]sn]ne]ns s m]ex]ex]a [ o] Joderdauxfon] o] oxfau] mfox]izfoe] v e ] o [3d]w [a [n[a]a1|a1] 1
o021 | 0081 | 6795 |54 | ¥ | SL-WaH &
coal 006l %% | § | ¥ | OF—WMaH 1]
THOg | ZH0S ol om0 % g 2 2 |Z
o M| dH |E10d])  EPed i W S m L
k=1 E = =
£ = vl
" 8 ¥ Ak g e -
40 ME AD AS 4D
X oo 7 _
Wl |n K MO|E S_i H d Sl |
Wi MEAADLL oL
L A1ddris i _
H3mod b i |
» § SNHILMS 2 ]
— | .1 : oo, )
£ z i o= =3 5 ]
el |71 | M zes o e |
_ z !
O W ﬂu_ ol FAA Ll E = I
+ L = £ b oal |
[vg) cnd |
e AN 55 |
L 985 ¥ |
k] L |
CHSS N ZHSS 1458 {3 |as !
— |
g ¥z} +u WwE 4 _
I
¥ | T € [s.dn
| EEESE
_ I T
= — J T ¢ [eeoud
R T N @ O R M
ol Bk Sl B mn_ﬂ
. L ) o o B I e
|
1 e B €l
. n
BT LL
LL
| -
440 dind 988 OMvMCVE 58S 0
Y338 LNJAID HOLON 40 OuhEDd ES SL—-AEH O0r—RgE
1004/0NMH 1T¥5 QYYD £AS
SON/SNONNLNG THINYH 1S MO dWNd (283 FNALY JUILLII3YT
LIS LOod <54 dolS AONTENINT 1188 : . J

BURUY L SWEDOBYIME IEW-]
B0FE-BGEC-+-088 B 08 L-85EZ-#-088 181
0 weme] | or Ao Bunyare |

‘aucy [BLsnpuU| ‘gL peoY ') 'ON

‘ou] 19mod Pt gk
ASTRANNS '
q

HBM-40-2012.doc



11/12/2015

Parts List for HBM-40 (P157)

Page 16

LOZ/ZL  Z-Y10Z8079

L] L1 ]
£yss CH3S | 1438
A ZA A0 LA [OA |AD |AFT (A0 |ARZ
0z |Iz
e e e | o] o] | a| o e]| e |00]o0x]c0n|404]10 |£04|2Z0A|1¥D| L0A| 00K |OVD| WE |obE| B4E
4+ mH
= =2
o = S
> 58
3 i
i
— D
~~
= WPz AL
-l
al LUK QU [ SLX | P [ 0% [ 20| Lix [0 | 20X | 90% | GOX | #OX | £0X | Z0X | LOX | 00X |8¥T|S/5| %4z | o | & | N | 94| 1
E GLX [GIX [PIX 21X [ZUX [LLX [DLX [Z0X |80%  [vOX |€OX [z0X [LoX [00X GLX |AVT |A¥Z ¢ Z
)] el (]
— 4 =4
P GOSN wﬁ:ﬁ Mme /Mmm Mmm T avs Iy e
R LIAIXCHd 01CHd 1S
N S A0 A A
=) EEEEREE - et
= 3 2 g § 235 ° S
S g ¢ 2 28 3 &

HBM-40-2012.doc





